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Survey conducted on January 11th - 18th, 2021
n=1022 with a MoE +/- 3.07%
Online survey via online opt-in survey platform
*Totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding



Sample Summary

*Percentages may not total 100%, due to rounding

Gender

Sample Size

F

Count
Column %
M

Count
Column %

Age

Sample Size

18 to 34
Count
Column %

35 to 44
Count
Column %

45 to 54
Count
Column %

55 to 64
Count
Column %

65 or older
Count
Column %

Region

Sample Size

Maricopa
Count
Column %
Pima
Count
Column %

Rural
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters

Total
1,022

521
51%

500
49%

Total
1,022

254
25%

153
15%

153
15%

174
17%

288
28%

Total
1,022

613
60%

164
16%

245
24%

Party

Sample Size

DEM
Count
Column %

IND
Count
Column %

REP
Count
Column %

Ethnicity Combined

Sample Size

White
Count
Column %

Hisp/Latino
Count
Column %

Other
Count
Column %

Education

Sample Size

HS or LESS
Count
Column %

Some College
Count
Column %

College Graduate
Count

Column %
Postgraduate
Count

Column %

Generated on January 22, 2021

Total
1,022

327
32%

337
33%

358
35%

Total
1,022

664
65%

225
22%

133
13%

Total
1,022

276
27%

409
40%

204
20%

133
13%
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Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Coronavirus Generated on January 27, 2021

How do you believe the job that Governor Ducey has done dealing with the Coronavirus compares to the jobs governors of other states have done?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Ethnicity Combined
Maricop Hisp/La

Total F M a Pima Rural 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP White tino Other

Sample Size 1,022 521 501 613 164 245 560 462 327 337 358 664 225 133
Ducey has done much
better

Column % 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 3% 11% 12% 8% 6% 17%
Ducey has done somewhat
better

Column % 16% 15% 17% 15% 11% 21% 14% 18% 11% 10% 26% 16% 17% 14%
They have done about the
same

Column % 22% 20% 24% 21% 23% 24% 20% 24% 15% 23% 28% 23% 23% 16%

Other governors have
done somewhat better
Column % 19% 22% 16% 19% 24% 16% 20% 18% 22% 18% 17% 19% 18% 20%

Other governors have
done much better

Column % 25% 26% 23% 26% 27% 20% 24% 25% 42% 23% 10% 27% 17% 24%
No Opinion
Column % 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 11% 13% 6% 7% 16% 8% 7% 19% 10%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Coronavirus

Generated on January 27, 2021

How do you believe the job that Governor Ducey has done dealing with the Coronavirus compares specifically to the job that California Governor Gavin

Newsom has done?

Sample Size

Ducey has done much
better
Column %

Ducey has done somewhat
better
Column %

They have done about the
same

Column %

Newsom has done
somewhat better
Column %

Newsom has done much
better

Column %

No Opinion

Column %

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters

Total

Total
1,022

25%

14%

16%

16%

13%

17%

Gender

F

521

22%

12%

17%

16%

13%

21%

M
501

27%

17%

15%

16%

13%

13%

Maricop
a

613

24%

14%

15%

18%

12%

17%

Region

Pima
164

18%

13%

20%

12%

17%

20%

Rural
245

30%

14%

15%

14%

12%

15%

18-54
560

17%

15%

18%

16%

12%

22%

Age Combined

55+
462

34%

12%

13%

16%

14%

11%

DEM
327

5%

9%

16%

29%

27%

15%

Party

IND
337

21%

14%

16%

15%

7%

26%

REP
358

47%

18%

14%

5%

6%

9%

Ethnicity Combined

White
664

26%

14%

14%

17%

13%

16%

Hisp/La
tino

225

22%

12%

21%

14%

10%

20%

Other
133

21%

15%

15%

17%

15%

17%



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Coronavirus Generated on January 27, 2021

How do you believe the job that Governor Ducey has done dealing with the Coronavirus compares specifically to the job that New York Governor Andrew
Cuomo has done?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Ethnicity Combined
Maricop Hisp/La

Total F M a Pima Rural 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP White tino Other

Sample Size 1,022 521 501 613 164 245 560 462 327 337 358 664 225 133
Ducey has done much
better

Column % 25% 21% 30% 26% 19% 28% 18% 34% 4% 21% 49% 29% 18% 20%
Ducey has done somewhat
better

Column % 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 9% 9% 10% 15% 10% 13% 13%
They have done about the
same

Column % 12% 15% 9% 12% 12% 12% 15% 8% 10% 14% 12% 10% 17% 13%
Cuomo has done
somewhat better

Column % 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 14% 15% 12% 21% 13% 9% 13% 14% 16%
Cuomo has done much
better

Column % 24% 22% 26% 24% 28% 20% 18% 30% 46% 20% 8% 27% 13% 25%
No Opinion

Column % 14% 17% 10% 13% 14% 14% 20% 6% 10% 23% 8% 11% 24% 12%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Coronavirus Generated on January 27, 2021

Now, how concerned would you say you are specifically about the recent spread of the Coronavirus in the state of Arizona?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Ethnicity Combined
Maricop Hisp/La
Total F M a Pima Rural 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP White tino Other
Sample Size 1,022 521 501 613 164 245 560 462 327 337 358 664 225 133
Extremely concerned
Column % 42% 44% 39% 43% 44% 38% 38% 46% 59% 39% 29% 44%% 36% 39%
Moderately concerned
Column % 22% 22% 22% 22% 24% 21% 26% 18% 23% 22% 21% 21% 22% 26%
Somewhat concerned
Column % 15% 13% 17% 15% 17% 15% 16% 14% 9% 19% 17% 14% 21% 13%
Slightly concerned
Column % 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 15% 13% 12% 7% 11% 18% 11% 14% 15%
Not at all concerned
Column % 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 2% 8% 15% 9% 7% 7%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Coronavirus Generated on January 27, 2021

Overall, do you believe the Coronavirus (COVID-19) issue in the State of Arizona will get better or get worse in the next 30 days?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Ethnicity Combined
Maricop Hisp/La
Total F M a Pima Rural 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP White tino Other
Sample Size 1,022 521 501 613 164 245 560 462 327 337 358 664 225 133
Much Better
Column % 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 3% 7% 10% 6% 10% 4%
Somewhat Better
Column % 18% 17% 18% 18% 15% 18% 17% 18% 13% 13% 26% 17% 17% 19%
About the Same
Column % 30% 32% 28% 28% 30% 37% 30% 30% 24% 32% 34% 30% 28% 37%
Somewhat Worse
Column % 29% 29% 29% 30% 35% 22% 29% 30% 34% 32% 22% 30% 28% 25%
Much Worse
Column % 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 15% 17% 16% 26% 16% 9% 17% 17% 15%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse (AZPOP) Coronavirus Generated on January 27, 2021

If an FDA-approved vaccine to prevent the Coronavirus was available to you right now at no cost, would you agree to take the vaccine?

Total Gender Region Age Combined Party Ethnicity Combined
Maricop Hisp/La

Total F M a Pima Rural 18-54 55+ DEM IND REP White tino Other

Sample Size 1,022 521 501 613 164 245 560 462 327 337 358 664 225 133
Yes, I would take the
vaccine

Column % 59% 51% 67% 60% 65% 53% 52% 68% 69% 54% 54%% 63% 51% 52%
No, I would not take the
vaccine

Column % 25% 31% 19% 25% 17% 31% 32% 17% 17% 29% 29% 22% 32% 32%
Unsure

Column % 13% 15% 10% 11% 16% 14% 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 13% 12% 13%
I have already taken the
COVID-19 vaccine

Column % 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3%

Weight Variable = Arizona Registered Voters
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